1. All payments to be made in CHF only through bank transfer in the following
accounts. Please pay the fees after submission of the application in the Consulate:

(i) Fee: Visa, passport, OCl and all other Consular services Permanent Mission of
India UBS Bank Account Number 0240-401506.03D IBAN No:
CH160024024040150603D

(ii) Additional Consular Surcharge: UBS Bank Account Number 240-401506.01N
IBAN No: CH050024 0240 401 506 01N

2. Passports accompanying visa applications must have a minimum validity of six months
and at least two blank pages.

3. Applicant with UN (Laissez Passer) passport should be accompanied with Note
Verbal.

Note: for Nigerian national, all types of visa irrespective of duration Fee is CHF 514 plus CHF 3
consular surcharge

Tourist visa
CONSULAR

ATIONALITY VALIDITY NO. OF ENTRIES VISA FEES SURCHARGE
Switzerland Up to 01 Multiple 88 3

Year
Switzerland 01-05 Multiple 176 3

Years
USA Up to SGL/DBL/MULT 141 3

10Years

Up to 30 Double 14 3

days
Sri Lanka Up to 90 Single 14 3

days

Up to90 Double 22 3

days



Russia

Ukraine

Singapore

Japanese

Nigeria

Pakistan

Mozambique

Afghanistan, Argentina,
Bangladesh, DPR Korea,

Jamaica, Maldives,

Mongolia, Myanmar,

South Africa,

Seychelles, Uruguay

United Kingdom

6 months

Upto 6
months

Upto 6
months

Upto 6
months

Upto 1 Year

Upto 6
months

Upto 1 Year

Upto 6
months

Upto 6
months

Upto 1 Year

Up to 1 Year

Upto 6
months

1 year

Up to 1 Year

DBL/MULT

Single

Double

Multiple

SGL/DBL/MULT

Multiple

Multiple

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

Single

Multiple

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/MULT

22

36

80

106

88

22

514

71

194

143



All other nationals

All other nationals

Business visa

NATIONALITY

Switzerland

Unites States of America

Ecuador

New Zealand

Ukraine

France

1 Yearto5
years

Upto 12
months

01-05 Years

VALIDITY

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

0-10 Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

NO. OF
ENTRIES

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

Multiple

425

88

176

VISA FEE

106

220

141

211

281

115

220

115

220

145

CONSULAR
FEE



Australia

Czech Republic

Iran

Ireland

Japan

Mozambique

Nigeria

Philippines

Poland

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Up to 5 Years

Up to 6 Months

Up to 5 Year

Up to 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

220

189

259

167

238

242

312

176

246

194

514

194

264

128

220



Saudi Arabia

United Kingdom

Thailand

U.AE

Sri Lanka

Russia

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 12
months

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

Up to 30 Days

Up to 90 Days

Up to 90 Days

6
months

year

5 Years

Up to 6 months

Multiple

Multiple

Single/Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Single

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Single

189

259

213

638

176

246

365

435

22

24

36

71

71

106

36



Pakistan

Afghanistan, Argentina,
Bangladesh, DPR Korea,
Jamaica, Maldives,
Mauritius, Mongolia
,Mozambique, Myanmar,
South Africa, Seychelles

All Other Nationals

Conference Visa

NATIONALITY

Switzerland

US.A

Japan

Up to 6 months

Up to 5 Years

Up to 6 months

Up to 6 months

1 Year

5 Years

Upto 1 Year

1-5Years

VALIDITY

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

Double

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

NO. OF
ENTRIES

S/D/M

S/D/M

S/D/M

VISA FEE

71

89

80

106

106

220

CONSULAR FEE



Pakistan

Mozambique

Russia

Nigeria

Ukraine

Afghanistan,
Bangladesh, DPR
Korea, Jamaica,
Maldives, Mauritius,
Mongolia, Myanmar,
South Africa,
Seychelles

All Other Nationals

Employment visa

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

Upto6
Months

S/D/M

S/D/M

Single

Double

S/D/M

S/D/M

S/D/M

S/D/M

194

37

80

514

75

71



NATIONALITY

Switzerland

United Kingdom

Ireland

France

VALIDITY

Upto6
Months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Upto 6
Months

Up to 1 Year

Above 1 Year

Upto6
Months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1Yearto5
Years

Upto6
Months

NO. OF
ENTRIES

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

VISA FEE

106

176

264

404

439

525

141

176

264

119

CONSULAR FEE



Denmark

Australia

New Zealand

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Upto6
Months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Upto6
Months

6 months -1
Year

5 Years

Upto6
Months

6 months to 1
Year

1-5 Years

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

176

264

110

176

264

159

194

264

128

176

264



Thailand

UAE

Israel

Nigeria

Ukraine

Upto6
Months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Upto 6
Months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Upto6
Months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Up to 5 Years

Upto6
months

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

141

176

264

330

365

435

878

913

984

514

106



Iran

Unites States of America

Sri Lanka

Russia

6 monthsto 1
Year

Above 1 Year

Upto6
months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Upto6
Months

Upto 1l Year

1-5Years

up to 1 years

Upto6
Months

Upto6
months

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Single

Double

176

264

207

242

312

124

194

282

138

36

80



Afghanistan, Bangladesh,
DPR Korea, Jamaica,
Maldives, Mauritius,
Mongolia, Mozambique,
South Africa, Myanmar

Japan

Canada

All Other Nationals

Study Visa

Up to 5Years

Upto6
Months

1 Year

5 Years

Up to 5 Years

Upto 6
Months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Upto6
Months

6 monthsto 1
Year

1-5Years

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

106

132

176

264

106

176

264



NATIONALITY

Switzerland

USA

Japan

Pakistan

Mozambique

Russia

Sri Lanka

VALIDITY

Up to 5 Years

Up to 5 Years

Up to 5 Years

Up to 5 Years

Upto 6
Months

Up to 5 Years

Up to 5 Years

Up to 5 Years

Up to 5 Years

Upto1lYear
(for
institutions
covered by
bilateral
Agreement )

NO. OF ENTRIES

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

SGL/DBL/MULT

Single

Double

Multiple

SGL/DBL/MULT

VISA FEES

71

89

194

264

36

80

106

38

CONSULAR
SURCHARGE



Upto 5 (for

institutions

covered by SGL/DBL/MULT 72 3

bilateral

Agreement )

Upto 5 (for

institutions

not covered SGL/DBL/MULT 72 3

by bilateral

Agreement )
Nigeria Upto5VYears SGL/DBL/MULT 514 3
Ukraine Upto5Years SGL/DBL/MULT 75 3
Afghanistan,
Bangladesh, DPR Korea,
Jamaica, Maldives,

. . Upto5Years SGL/DBL/MULT 0 0
Mauritius, Mongolia,
Myanmar, South Africa,
Seychelles
All Other Nationals Upto5VYears SGL/DBL/MULT 71 3
Entry visa
NO. OF CONSULAR
NATIONALITY | VALIDITY ENTRIES VISA FEE SURCHARGE
Upto 6 Months S/D/M 3
Switzerland
Upto 1 Year S/D/M 3




1-5Years S/D/M 176
Upto 6 Months S/D/M 89
:)an At;sefit?;es Upto 1 Year S/D/M 124
1-5Years S/D/M 194
Pakistan Upto 1 Year S/D/M 2
Up to 6 months S/D/M 75
Ukraine 6 months to 1 Year | S/D/M 115
1to 5 Years S/D/M 176
Nigeria Up to 5 Years S/D/M 514
Up to 12 months S/D/M 143
United
Kingdom
1-5Years S/D/M 425
Upto 1 Year Single 36
Russia Upto 1 Year Double 80
Upto 1 Year Multiple 106
Sri Lanka Up to 1 Years S/D/M 22
Afghanistan, Upto 5 Years S/D/M 0

Bangladesh,




DPR Korea,

Jamaica,

Maldives,

Mauritius,

Mongolia,

Myanmar,

South Africa,

Seychelles

Japan Up to 5 years S/D/M 8 3
Up to 6 months S/D/M 71 3

All Other

Nationals 6 months to 1 Year | S/D/M 106 3
1-5Years S/D/M 176 3

Journalist visa
NATIONALITY VALIDITY NO.OF ENTRIES VISA FEE CONSULAR FEE
. Upto 6 .

Switzerland Months Multiple 71 3

Unites States Upto 6

of America Months Multiple 89 3

Japan Upto 6

P Months Multiple 8 3

Upto 6

Russia Months Single 36 3



Upto 6

Nigeria Months Multiple 514 3
Upto 6
Mozambique Months Multiple 194 3
Upto 6
Ukraine Months Multiple 75 3
Afghanistan,
Bangladesh,
DPR Korea,
Jamaica,
Maldives,
Mauritius,
Mongolia,
Myanmar,
South Africa, Upto6
Seychelles Months Multiple 0 0
All Other Upto 6
Nationals Months Multiple 71 3
Medical visa
NO. OF
NATIONALITY | VALIDITY VISA FEE CONSULAR FEE
ENTRIES
Upto 6
pto Multiple 71 3
Months
Switzerland
Upto 1 Year Multiple 106 3
Unites Stat Upto 6
nies slates | -pto Multiple 89 3
of America Months




Upto 1 Year Multiple 124
Pakistan Upto 1 Year Multiple 2
Upto6
po Multiple 75
months
Ukraine
6monthsto |\ tiole 115
1Year P
Upto5
Ukraine pto Multiple 176
Years
Nigeria Upto5Year | Multiple 514
United Upto1Year | Multiple 114
Kingdom P P
Upto1VYear | Single 36
Russia Upto1Year | Double 80
Upto1lYear | Multiple 106
Afghanistan,
Bangladesh U
’ pto 5 .
DPR Korea, Years Multiple 0
Jamaica,

Maldives,




Mauritius,
Mongolia,
Myanmar,
South Africa,
Seychelles

Japan

Mozambique

Switzerland /
All Other
Nationals

Transit visa

NATIONALITY

Switzerland

United States

Upto5
pto Multiple
years
Upto6
Multiple
months P
Upto1Year | Multiple
Upto6
Multiple
months P
6 months to Multiple
1Year CUARe
VALIDITY
Entry Within

15 Days from
Date of issue

of Visa

194

264

71

106

NO. OF
ENTRIES

Single

Single

VISA
FEE

18

36

(8]

CONSULAR FEE



Japan Single 1

Sri Lanka Single/Double 9
Ukraine Single 75
Russia Single 36
Pakistan Single 2
Nigeria Single 514

Afghanistan,
Argentina,
Bangladesh, DRK,
Jamaica, Maldives,
Mongolia, Mauritius,
Myanmar, South

Africa, Seychelles. Single 0
Mozambique Single 194
United Kingdom Single 78

All Other Nationals Single 18



