- 1. All payments to be made in CHF only through bank transfer in the following accounts. Please pay the fees after submission of the application in the Consulate:
- (i) Fee: Visa, passport, OCI and all other Consular services Permanent Mission of India UBS Bank Account Number 0240-401506.03D IBAN No: CH160024024040150603D
- (ii) Additional Consular Surcharge: UBS Bank Account Number 240-401506.01N IBAN No: CH050024 0240 401 506 01N
- **2.** Passports accompanying visa applications must have a minimum validity of six months and at least two blank pages.
- **3.** Applicant with UN (Laissez Passer) passport should be accompanied with Note Verbal.

Note: for Nigerian national, all types of visa irrespective of duration Fee is CHF 514 plus CHF 3 consular surcharge

Tourist visa

ATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEES	CONSULAR SURCHARGE
Switzerland	Up to 01 Year	Multiple	88	3
Switzerland	01 - 05 Years	Multiple	176	3
USA	Up to 10Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	141	3
Sri Lanka	Up to 30 days	Double	14	3
	Up to 90 days	Single	14	3
	Up to 90 days	Double	22	3

	6 months	DBL/MULT	22	3
	Up to 6 months	Single	36	3
Russia	Up to 6 months	Double	80	3
	Up to 6 months	Multiple	106	3
Ukraine	Up to 1 Year	SGL/DBL/MULT	88	3
Singapore	Up to 6 months	Multiple	22	3
Japanese	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	8	3
Nigeria	Up to 6 months	SGL/DBL/MULT	514	3
Pakistan	Up to 6 months	SGL/DBL/MULT	2	3
Mozambiquo	Up to 1 Year	Single	71	3
Mozambique	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	194	3
Afghanistan, Argentina, Bangladesh, DPR Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mongolia, Myanmar,	Up to 6 months	SGL/DBL/MULT	0	0
South Africa, Seychelles, Uruguay	1 year	SGL/DBL/MULT	0	0
United Kingdom	Up to 1 Year	SGL/MULT	143	3

	1 Year to 5 years	MULT	425	3
All other nationals	Up to 12 months	SGL/DBL/MULT	88	3
All other nationals	01-05 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	176	3

Business visa

NATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEE	CONSULAR FEE
Switzerland	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	106	3
Switzeriand	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	220	3
Unites States of America	0 – 10 Years	Multiple	141	3
	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	211	3
Ecuador	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	281	3
Nov. Zerland	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	115	3
New Zealand	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	220	3
III	Up to 1 Year	SGL/DBL/MULT	115	3
Ukraine	1 - 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	220	3
France	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	145	3

	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	220	3
Australia	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	189	3
Australia	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	259	3
Czech Republic	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	167	3
Слеси керивис	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	238	3
Iran	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	242	3
II dii	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	312	3
Ireland	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
n etanu	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	246	3
Japan	Up to 5 Years	Multiple	8	3
Mozambique	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	194	3
Nigeria	Up to 5 Year	Multiple	514	3
Dhilinnings	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	194	3
Philippines	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	264	3
	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	128	3
Poland	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	220	3

Saudi Arabia	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	189	3
Saddi III abia	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	259	3
United Kingdom	Up to 12 months	Single/Multiple	213	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	638	3
Thailand	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
Tilalialiu	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	246	3
U.A.E	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	365	3
U.A.L	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	435	3
	Up to 30 Days	Multiple	22	3
	Up to 90 Days	Single	24	3
	Up to 90 Days	Multiple	36	3
Sri Lanka	6 months	Multiple	71	3
	1 year	Multiple	71	3
	5 Years	Multiple	106	3
Russia	Up to 6 months	Single	36	3

	Up to 6 months	Double	80	3
	Up to 5 Years	Multiple	106	3
Pakistan	Up to 6 months	Multiple	2	3
Afghanistan, Argentina,	Up to 6 months	Multiple	0	0
Bangladesh, DPR Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia ,Mozambique, Myanmar,	1 Year	Multiple	0	0
South Africa, Seychelles	5 Years	Multiple	0	0
All Other Nationals	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	106	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	220	3

Conference Visa

NATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEE	CONSULAR FEE
Switzerland	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	71	3
U.S.A	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	89	3
Japan	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	8	3

Pakistan	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	2	3
Mozambique	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	194	3
Russia	Up to 6 Months	Single	37	3
	Up to 6 Months	Double	80	3
Nigeria	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	514	3
Ukraine	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	75	3
Afghanistan, Bangladesh, DPR Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, Myanmar, South Africa, Seychelles	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	0	0
All Other Nationals	Up to 6 Months	S/D/M	71	3

Employment visa

NATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEE	CONSULAR FEE
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	106	3
Switzerland	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	264	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	404	3
United Kingdom	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	439	3
	Above 1 Year	Multiple	525	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	141	3
Ireland	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	1 Year to 5 Years	Multiple	264	3
France	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	119	3

	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	264	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	110	3
Denmark	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	264	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	159	3
Australia	6 months - 1 Year	Multiple	194	3
	5 Years	Multiple	264	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	128	3
New Zealand	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	1-5 Years	Multiple	264	3

	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	141	3
Thailand	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	264	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	330	3
UAE	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	365	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	435	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	878	3
Israel	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	913	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	984	3
Nigeria	Up to 5 Years	Multiple	514	3
Ukraine	Up to 6 months	Multiple	106	3

	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	Above 1 Year	Multiple	264	3
	Up to 6 months	Multiple	207	3
Iran	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	242	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	312	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	124	3
Unites States of America	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	194	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	282	3
Sri Lanka	up to 1 years	Multiple	138	3
Russia	Up to 6 Months	Single	36	3
	Up to 6 months	Double	80	3

	Up to 5Years	Multiple	106	3
Afghanistan, Bangladesh,	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	0	0
DPR Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, Mozambique, South Africa, Myanmar	1 Year	Multiple	0	0
	5 Years	Multiple	0	0
Japan	Up to 5 Years	Multiple	8	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	132	3
Canada	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	264	3
	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	106	3
All Other Nationals	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	176	3
	1 - 5 Years	Multiple	264	3

NATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEES	CONSULAR SURCHARGE
Switzerland	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	71	3
USA	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	89	3
Japan	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	8	3
Pakistan	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	2	3
Mozambique	Up to 6 Months	SGL/DBL/MULT	194	3
	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	264	3
	Up to 5 Years	Single	36	3
Russia	Up to 5 Years	Double	80	3
	Up to 5 Years	Multiple	106	3
Sri Lanka	Up to 1 Year (for institutions covered by bilateral Agreement)	SGL/DBL/MULT	38	3

	Up to 5 (for institutions covered by bilateral Agreement)	SGL/DBL/MULT	72	3
	Up to 5 (for institutions not covered by bilateral Agreement)	SGL/DBL/MULT	72	3
Nigeria	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	514	3
Ukraine	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	75	3
Afghanistan, Bangladesh, DPR Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, Myanmar, South Africa, Seychelles	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	0	0
All Other Nationals	Up to 5 Years	SGL/DBL/MULT	71	3

Entry visa

NATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEE	CONSULAR SURCHARGE
Switzerland	Upto 6 Months	S/D/M	71	3
	Upto 1 Year	S/D/M	106	3

	1 - 5 Years	S/D/M	176	3
	Upto 6 Months	S/D/M	89	3
Unites States of America	Upto 1 Year	S/D/M	124	3
	1 - 5 Years	S/D/M	194	3
Pakistan	Upto 1 Year	S/D/M	2	3
	Up to 6 months	S/D/M	75	3
Ukraine	6 months to 1 Year	S/D/M	115	3
	1 to 5 Years	S/D/M	176	3
Nigeria	Up to 5 Years	S/D/M	514	3
United	Up to 12 months	S/D/M	143	3
Kingdom	1 - 5 Years	S/D/M	425	3
	Up to 1 Year	Single	36	3
Russia	Up to 1 Year	Double	80	3
	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	106	3
Sri Lanka	Up to 1 Years	S/D/M	22	3
Afghanistan, Bangladesh,	Upto 5 Years	S/D/M	0	0

DPR Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, Myanmar, South Africa, Seychelles				
Japan	Up to 5 years	S/D/M	8	3
	Up to 6 months	S/D/M	71	3
All Other Nationals	6 months to 1 Year	S/D/M	106	3
	1 – 5 Years	S/D/M	176	3

Journalist visa

NATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEE	CONSULAR FEE
Switzerland	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	71	3
Unites States of America	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	89	3
Japan	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	8	3
Russia	Up to 6 Months	Single	36	3

Nigeria	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	514	3
Mozambique	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	194	3
Ukraine	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	75	3
Afghanistan, Bangladesh, DPR Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, Myanmar, South Africa, Seychelles	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	0	0
All Other Nationals	Up to 6 Months	Multiple	71	3

Medical visa

NATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEE	CONSULAR FEE
Switzerland	Upto 6 Months	Multiple	71	3
	Upto 1 Year	Multiple	106	3
Unites States of America	Upto 6 Months	Multiple	89	3

	Upto 1 Year	Multiple	124	3
Pakistan	Upto 1 Year	Multiple	2	3
	Up to 6 months	Multiple	75	3
Ukraine	6 months to 1 Year	Multiple	115	3
Ukraine	Up to 5 Years	Multiple	176	3
Nigeria	Up to 5 Year	Multiple	514	3
United Kingdom	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	114	3
	Up to 1 Year	Single	36	3
Russia	Up to 1 Year	Double	80	3
	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	106	3
Afghanistan, Bangladesh, DPR Korea, Jamaica, Maldives,	Upto 5 Years	Multiple	0	0

Mauritius, Mongolia, Myanmar, South Africa, Seychelles				
Japan	Up to 5 years	Multiple	8	3
Mozambique	Up to 6 months	Multiple	194	3
	Up to 1 Year	Multiple	264	3
Switzerland / All Other	Up to 6 months	Multiple	71	3
Nationals	6 months to 1 Year	<u>Multiple</u>	<u>106</u>	3

Transit visa

NATIONALITY	VALIDITY	NO. OF ENTRIES	VISA FEE	CONSULAR FEE
Switzerland	Entry Within 15 Days from Date of issue of Visa	Single	18	3
United States		Single	36	3

Japan	Single	1	3
Sri Lanka	Single/Double	9	3
Ukraine	Single	75	3
Russia	Single	36	3
Pakistan	Single	2	3
Nigeria	Single	514	3
Afghanistan, Argentina, Bangladesh, DRK, Jamaica, Maldives, Mongolia, Mauritius, Myanmar, South Africa, Seychelles.	Single	0	0
Mozambique	Single	194	3
United Kingdom	Single	78	3
All Other Nationals	Single	18	3